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QUESTIONNAIRE FOR THE STUDENT WHO ATTENDED MORE OF 50% OF LESSONS

The

symbol (*) indicates that the answer to the question is required

LANGUAGE CHOICE ITAZ/ENGL

(*) English or lItalian version ?

Italiano

English

PRELIMINARY QUESTIONS

(*) Did you attend this course?

o

0
o

Yes, | did. | attended more than the 50% of the classes this year.
Yes, | did. | attended less than the 50% of the classes this year.
Yes, | did. | attended this course but not this year.

No, | didn't. | never attended this course.

TEACHING

(*) Has your previous knowledge appeared to be helpful enough to understand the topics

al delivered?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

(*) Is the didactic material (both reccommended and produced during the classes) suitable for

az the study of the subject?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

a3 (*) Have the exam modalities been clearly stated?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not




[TENURE

a4 | (*) Do classes, practice exercises and other didactic work conform to the arranged timetable?
0 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
ab (*) Does the teacher stimulate the students' interest in the subject?
(0] 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
a6 (*) Does the teacher explain clearly?
0 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
(*) Are additional educational activities (practice exercises, simulations, seminars, etc.) useful
a7 for learning? (if no additional educational activities were foreseen, check the box "not
applicable™)
0] 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
a8 (*) Do the class topics match the objectives as illustrated in the programme in the UNICAM
Web site?
0o 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
0 I didn't find the programme in the UNICAM Web site
a9 (*) Is the teaching staff actually available for consultations and explanations?
0 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not

Pag.2a7



Classrooms, equipment provided for additional educational activities

alo

(*) Classrooms where lessons were held were adequate (you see, you feel, you have a seat) ?

0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

all Is the equipment provided for didactic activities adequate (blackboards, projectors, etc.)?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

al2 (*) Are lecture halls adequate?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

0 I have not attended

al3 (*) Are reference librarys adequate?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

0 I have not attended

al4d Are Laboratorys adequate?

0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

O |Were not provided
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Examination

(*) Are you satisfied with the opportunities offered to take the exams (exam dates, availability

LS of mid-term tests, etc.)?

(0] 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

alé (*) Is the study load for this course propotional to the number of credits given?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

INTEREST AND GENERAL SATISFACTION

al7| (*) Are you interested in the topics of this course? (not depending on how it was delivered)

(0] 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

al8 (*) Are you satisfied on the whole of the way this course was delivered?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

alo Suggestions:

u Lighten the overall teaching load

U Increase the number of tutorials

u Provide more knowledge at the basic level

u Eliminate from the programme those topics that have already been covered in other courses
u Improve coordination with other courses

u Improve the quality of the teaching material

U Provide the course material in advance

U Add mid-course exams

u Organise evening classes
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QUESTIONNAIRE FOR THE STUDENT WHO ATTENDED LESS THAN 50% OF LESSONS

The symbol (*) indicates that the answer to the question is required.

LANGUAGE CHOICE ITA/ENGL

b01 (*) English or lItalian version ?
0 Italiano
o English

PRELIMINARY QUESTIONS

b02 (*) Did you attend this course?

0 Yes, | did. | attended more than the 50% of the classes this year.

° Yes, | did. | attended less than the 50% of the classes this year.
° Yes, | did. | attended this course but not this year.
° No, | didn't. | never attended this course.

TEACHING

This question appears only if the previous one is chosen 3: Yes, | did. | attended this course but not this year

b02.1 In which academic year did you attend?
0 In the last academic year
0 Two academic years ago
0 Three or more academic years ago
bl (*) Indicate the main reason for non-attendance or reduced frequency of the lessons.
0 Job
0 Attendance of other courses
0 The frequency seemed of little use for the exam
Other reasors
b2 (*) Has your previous knowledge appeared to be helpful enough to understand the topics
delivered?
0 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
b3 (*) Is the didactic material (both reccommended and produced during the classes) suitable for
the study of the subject?
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4 - Yes, by all means
3 - More Yes than No

2 - More No than yes

O o o o

1 - Definitely Not

b4 (*) Have the exam modalities been clearly stated?
0 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not
TENURE
b5 (*) Is the teaching staff actually available for consultations and explanations?
0] 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not

b6 (*) Are lecture halls adequate?
0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

I've never used

b7 Are reference librarys adequate?

0] 4 - Yes, by all means
0 3 - More Yes than No
0 2 - More No than yes
0 1 - Definitely Not

I've never used

b8 (*) Has the registrar's offices' service been satisfying?
0] 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not
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Examination

bo (*) Do you think that the exam modalities of this course allow the teacher to evaluate the
student's preparation properly)

0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

b10 (*) Are you satisfied with the opportunities offered to take the exams (exam dates, availability

of mid-term tests, etc.)?

0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

bl1l (*) Is the study load for this course propotional to the number of credits given?

0 4 - Yes, by all means

0 3 - More Yes than No

0 2 - More No than yes

0 1 - Definitely Not

bl12 Suggestions:

g Lighten the overall teaching load

O Increase the number of tutorials

g Provide more knowledge at the basic level

g Eliminate from the programme those topics that have already been covered in other courses

g Improve coordination with other courses

g Improve the quality of the teaching material

O Provide the course material in advance

O Add mid-course exams

g Organise evening classes
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